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General Information

For any order of spare parts the following information is required:

B Type of wheelchair
B Serial Number

B Part-Number
|

Part-Description

Abbreviations

SB Seat width

ST Seat depth

UL Knee-to-heel height

@ Left side (in direction of movement)

{{3’7 Right side (in direction of movement)

@+® An assembly consisting of a right and a left part, referred to as a 'pair'.

Exploded view drawings and code numbers are not contractual and subject to modifica-
tion, in relation to our continous product improvement policy to meet end users needs.
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Pos.

Kuschall® K-Junior |

CHASSIS

1| standard
2 | For quick release fork

3| Aluminium (@30)

4| vario-Ax (240)

6] @30

Part number Description

Valid from — until Qty

N o o WN -

Frame

Frame for quick release
Axle tube standard
Axle tube Vario-Ax

Axle holder

Rear wheel extension standard
Rear wheel extension for Vario-Ax

RGO (I (U U UL G
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Kuschall® K-Junior |

Frame

Pos.

Part number

Description

B WO WWWWWWNDNDNMNDNNN-_L A A A A

1451932-0419
1451932-0424
1451932-0425
1451932-0443
1451932-3524
1451932-9005
1451933-0419
1451933-0424
1451933-0425
1451933-0443
1451933-3524
1451933-9005
1487961-0004
1487961-0400
1487961-0401
1487961-0402
1487961-0403
1487961-0404
1487961-0440
1451718

Frame Junior right, silver grey

Frame Junior right, cyber green

Frame Junior right, xanthic yellow
Frame Junior right, pearly sapphire
Frame Junior right, royal red

Frame Junior right, glossy black
Frame Junior left, silver grey

Frame Junior left, cyber green

Frame Junior left, xanthic yellow
Frame Junior left, pearly sapphire
Frame Junior left, royal red

Frame Junior left, glossy black
Bearing block cap pair, black anodized
Bearing block cap pair, techno-anthrazit
Bearing block cap pair, lemon

Bearing block cap pair, apricot
Bearing block cap pair, fashion violett
Bearing block cap pair, b-blue

Bearing block cap pair, comet red
Bearing kit

Version: 2010/06/29a EN
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Valid from — until Qty
1

1

— 20081231 1
1

1

1

1

1

— 20081231 1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

— 20070630 1
1

20070101 — 1
1
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Pos.

Part number

Kuschall® K-Junior |
Frame for quick release

Description Valid from — until Qty

O B WO WWWWWWNDMNDNDNMNDNNN-_LL A A A A

1486013-0419
1486013-0424
1486013-0425
1486013-0443
1486013-3524
1486013-9005
1486014-0419
1486014-0424
1486014-0425
1486014-0443
1486014-3524
1486014-9005
1487961-0004
1487961-0400
1487961-0401
1487961-0402
1487961-0403
1487961-0404
1487961-0440
1451718

1486015

Frame Junior right for quick release fork, silver grey

Frame Junior right for quick release fork, cyber green

Frame Junior right for quick release fork, xanthic yellow — 20081231
Frame Junior right for quick release fork, pearly sapphire

Frame Junior right for quick release fork, royal red

Frame Junior right for quick release fork, glossy black

Frame Junior left for quick release fork, silver grey

Frame Junior left for quick release fork, cyber green

Frame Junior left for quick release fork, xanthic yellow — 20081231
Frame Junior left for quick release fork, pearly sapphire

Frame Junior left for quick release fork, royal red

Frame Junior left for quick release fork, glossy black

Bearing block cap pair, black anodized

Bearing block cap pair, techno-anthrazit

Bearing block cap pair, lemon

Bearing block cap pair, apricot

Bearing block cap pair, fashion violett — 20070630
Bearing block cap pair, b-blue

Bearing block cap pair, comet red 20070101 —
Bearing kit

G\ UL G U (U U U G (U U GO U U U QU (I U G G

Quick release, kit
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Kischall® K-Junior |

Axle tube standard

SB26 | SB28 | SB30|SB32 |SB34|SB36

o %+0°}+Vario 1 1 2 3 4 5 6
W soys394vai0| 1 12 314|567

3 +0o7+3e+vario| 8 | 8 | 9 110(11(12|13
+6° 9(9(10/11(12(13(14

& +3°/+6° 15(15(16/17|18(19(20
+9° 16/16|17/18|19|20(21

e +6°/49° 22122(23(24|25|26|27

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty

1 1507507 Axle tube Aluminium 0° complete, 218mm 1
Replaces 1416810

2 1507508 Axle tube Aluminium 0° complete, 238mm 1
Replaces 1487990

3 1507509 Axle tube Aluminium 0° complete, 258mm 1
Replaces 1487991

4 1507510 Axle tube Aluminium 0° complete, 278mm 1
Replaces 1416822

5 1507511 Axle tube Aluminium 0° complete, 298mm 1
Replaces 1487992

6 1507512 Axle tube Aluminium 0° complete, 318mm 1
Replaces 1487993

7 1507513 Axle tube Aluminium 0° complete, 338mm 1
Replaces 1416834

8 1507522 Axle tube Aluminium 3° complete, 244mm 1
Replaces 1416811

9 1507523 Axle tube Aluminium 3° complete, 264mm 1
Replaces 1420809

10 1507524 Axle tube Aluminium 3° complete, 284mm 1
Replaces 1487994

11 1507525 Axle tube Aluminium 3° complete, 304mm 1
Replaces 1416823

12 1507526 Axle tube Aluminium 3° complete, 324mm 1
Replaces 1420817

13 1507527 Axle tube Aluminium 3° complete, 344mm 1
Replaces 1438710

14 1507528 Axle tube Aluminium 3° complete, 364mm 1
Replaces 1416835

15 1507536 Axle tube Aluminium 6° complete, 274mm 1
Replaces 1416812

16 1507537 Axle tube Aluminium 6° complete, 294mm 1
Replaces 1420810

17 1507538 Axle tube Aluminium 6° complete, 314mm 1
Replaces 1487995

18 1507539 Axle tube Aluminium 6° complete, 334mm 1
Replaces 1416824

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 8/70 kischall



Kuschall® K-Junior |
Axle tube standard

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty

19 1507540 Axle tube Aluminium 6° complete, 354mm 1
Replaces 1420818

20 1507541 Axle tube Aluminium 6° complete, 374mm 1
Replaces 1438717

21 1507542 Axle tube Aluminium 6° complete, 394mm 1
Replaces 1416836

22 1507550 Axle tube Aluminium 9° complete, 304mm 1
Replaces 1416813

23 1507551 Axle tube Aluminium 9° complete, 324mm 1
Replaces 1420811

24 1507552 Axle tube Aluminium 9° complete, 344mm 1
Replaces 1487996

25 1507553 Axle tube Aluminium 9° complete, 364mm 1
Replaces 1416825

26 1507554 Axle tube Aluminium 9° complete, 384mm 1
Replaces 1420819

27 1507555 Axle tube Aluminium 9° complete, 404mm 1

Replaces 1438724

kiischall
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Kischall® K-Junior |

Axle tube Vario-Ax

SB26

SB28

SB30

5B32

SB34

SB36

% +0°/+Vario

1

2

4

% +0°/+3°/+Vario

2

3

5

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1507605 Vario-Ax complete 275mm 1
Replaces 1487980
2 1507607 Vario-Ax complete 295mm 1
Replaces 1487981
3 1507608 Vario-Ax complete 315mm 1
Replaces 1416989
4 1507609 Vario-Ax complete 335mm 1
Replaces 1487982
5 1507611 Vario-Ax complete 355mm 1
Replaces 1487983
6 1507612 Vario-Ax complete 375mm 1
Replaces 907.1161
Version: 2010/06/29a EN 10/70 kischall
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Kuschall® K-Junior |

Axle holder

030 ()
240
@40 {'l}

HW

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1487954 Axle holder complete @30, pair 1
2 1487955 Axle holder complete &40, pair 1
3 1451738 Axle holder for adaptations @30, pair 1
4 1451739 Axle holder for adaptations @40, right 1
5 1451740 Axle holder for adaptations @40, left 1
6 1487956 Axle holder latch @30 2
7 1487957 Axle holder latch @40 2
8 1487958 Axle holder latch for Adaptations, @30 2
9 1487959 Axle holder latch for Adaptations right, @40 1

10 1487960 Axle holder latch for Adaptations left, @40 1

kischall
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Kuschall® K-Junior |
Rear wheel extension standard

e

[ P
¢

o]
/“—’/

(G,

3
Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1451741 Rear wheel extension standard complete 2
2 1451743 Clamping ring @50/30 incl. screw kit 2
3 1451746 Assembly kit for pair rear wheel extension 1
4 1451747 Adaptation holder, kit for rear wheel extension standard 2

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 12/70 kiischall



Kuschall® K-Junior |

Rear wheel extension for Vario-Ax

Pos. Part number

Description

Valid from — until Qty

1451742
1451744
1451745
1451746
1451748

a b ON -

Rear wheel extension Vario-Ax complete

Clamping ring @60/30 incl. screw kit

Clamping ring @60/40 incl. screw kit

Assembly kit for pair rear wheel extension

Adaptation holder, kit for rear wheel extension Vario-Ax

LG I U G
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Kischall® K-Junior |

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 - Seat module 1
2 - Seat cushion 1

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 14/70 kiischall



Kuschall® K-Junior |
Seat module

5B24 |SB26 | SB28 |SB30|SB32 | SB34 |SB36

6

7.8

9

/®/ |/| @ \‘v’/'ﬁ“\
TS
12
\ P D sT25 16
LY P

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 - Seat frame, cover standard 1
2 1486528 Seat brace-Set vertical (S, M, L) 1
3 1485733 Seat brace horizontal SB24 1
4 1485734 Seat brace horizontal SB26 1
5 1485735 Seat brace horizontal SB28 1
6 1485736 Seat brace horizontal SB30 1
7 1485737 Seat brace horizontal SB32 1
8 1451842 Seat brace horizontal SB34 1
9 1451843 Seat brace horizontal SB36 1

10 1451921 Hinge bracket-Set Seat Frame, rear 1
11 1486535 Hinge bracket-Set Front Seat Frame S 1
12 1486536 Hinge bracket-Set Front Seat Frame L 1
13  1486539-0004 Seatmodule plug, pair, black anodized 1
13  1486539-0400 Seatmodule plug, pair, techno-anthrazit 1
13 1486539-0401 Seatmodule plug, pair, lemon 1
13  1486539-0402 Seatmodule plug, pair, apricot 1
13 1486539-0403 Seatmodule plug, pair, fashion violett — 20070630 1
13  1486539-0404 Seatmodule plug, pair, b-blue 1
13  1486539-0440 Seatmodule plug, pair, comet red 20070101 — 1
13 1485738-0004 Seat extension, pair, black 1
14  1485738-0400 Seat extension, pair, techno-anthracit 1
14  1485738-0401 Seat extension, pair, lemon 1
14  1485738-0402 Seat extension, pair, apricot 1
14  1485738-0403 Seat extension, pair, fashion violett — 20070630 1
14 1485738-0404 Seat extension, pair, b-blue 1
14  1485738-0440 Seat extension, pair, comet red 20070101 — 1
15 1486540 Backrest-Bolt Set 1
16 1506103 Protection cover for seat frame 1

kiischall
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Kuschall® K-Junior |

Seat frame, cover standard

SB24

5B26

SB28

SB30

5B32 |SB34

SB36

ist2s | 1
st27,5| 8

sts0 |15

st3s |29
st37,5/ 36
sta0 |43

2
9
16
23
30
37
44

3
10
17
24
31
38
45

4

11/12/13
18/19|20
25(26|27
32(33 |34
39|40 |41
4647 |48

14
21
28
35
42
49

SB24

SB26 |SB28|SB30

5B32

SB34

SB36

ST25

ST30

5T35

ST40

50

st275/ 57

64

st325(71

78

st37,5/ 85

92

51|52|53
58/59|60
65|66|67
72|73(74
79/80|81
86/87|88
93/94/95

54
61
68
75
82
89
96

55
62
69
76
83
90
97

56
63
70
77
84
91
98

Pos. Part number

Description

Valid from — until Qty

1 1484608

2 1484615

3 1484622

4 1484629

5 1484860

6 1484867

7 1485050

8 1484609

9 1484616
10 1484623
11 1484630
12 1484861
13 1484868
14 1485051
15 1484610
16 1484617
17 1484624
18 1484631
19 1484862
20 1485048
21 1485052
22 1484611
23 1484618
24 1484625
25 1484856
26 1484863
27 1485049
28 1485053
29 1484612
30 1484619
31 1484626

Seat module complete for frame Junior SB24 ST25
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB26 ST25
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB28 ST25
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB30 ST25
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB32 ST25
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB34 ST25
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB36 ST25
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB24 ST27.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB26 ST27.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB28 ST27.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB30 ST27.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB32 ST27.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB34 ST27.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB36 ST27.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB24 ST30
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB26 ST30
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB28 ST30
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB30 ST30
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB32 ST30
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB34 ST30
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB36 ST30
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB24 ST32.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB26 ST32.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB28 ST32.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB30 ST32.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB32 ST32.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB34 ST32.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB36 ST32.5
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB24 ST35
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB26 ST35
Seat module complete for frame Junior SB28 ST35

.~ 4 a2 a2 a3 a2 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

Version: 2010/06/29a EN
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Kuschall® K-Junior |

Seat frame, cover standard

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
32 1484857 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB30 ST35 1
33 1484864 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB32 ST35 1
34 1487584 Seat module complete for frame short SB34 ST35 1
35 1487585 Seat module complete for frame short SB36 ST35 1
36 1484613 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB24 ST37.5 1
37 1484620 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB26 ST37.5 1
38 1484627 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB28 ST37.5 1
39 1484858 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB30 ST37.5 1
40 1484865 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB32 ST37.5 1
41 1487590 Seat frame to frame Short cover standard SB34 ST37.5 1
42 1487591 Seat frame to frame Short cover standard SB36 ST37.5 1
43 1484614 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB24 ST40 1
44 1484621 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB26 ST40 1
45 1484628 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB28 ST40 1
46 1484859 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB30 ST40 1
47 1484866 Seat module complete for frame Junior SB32 ST40 1
48 1487596 Seat frame to frame Short cover standard SB34 ST40 1
49 1487535 Seat frame to frame Short Bezug standard SB36 ST40 1
50 1485054 Seat cover complete SB24 ST25 for seat frame Junior 1
51 1485061 Seat cover complete SB26 ST25 for seat frame Junior 1
52 1485068 Seat cover complete SB28 ST25 for seat frame Junior 1
53 1485075 Seat cover complete SB30 ST25 for seat frame Junior 1
54 1485186 Seat cover complete SB32 ST25 for seat frame Junior 1
55 1485571 Seat cover complete SB34 ST25 for seat frame Junior 1
56 1485729 Seat cover complete SB36 ST25 for seat frame Junior 1
57 1485055 Seat cover complete SB24 ST27.5 for seat frame Junior 1
58 1485062 Seat cover complete SB26 ST27.5 for seat frame Junior 1
59 1485069 Seat cover complete SB28 ST27.5 for seat frame Junior 1
60 1485076 Seat cover complete SB30 ST27.5 for seat frame Junior 1
61 1485187 Seat cover complete SB32 ST27.5 for seat frame Junior 1
62 1485572 Seat cover complete SB34 ST27.5 for seat frame Junior 1
63 1485730 Seat cover complete SB36 ST27.5 for seat frame Junior 1
64 1485056 Seat cover complete SB24 ST30 for seat frame Junior 1
65 1485063 Seat cover complete SB26 ST30 for seat frame Junior 1
66 1485070 Seat cover complete SB28 ST30 for seat frame Junior 1
67 1485077 Seat cover complete SB30 ST30 for seat frame Junior 1
68 1485553 Seat cover complete SB32 ST30 for seat frame Junior 1
69 1485573 Seat cover complete SB34 ST30 for seat frame Junior 1
70 1485731 Seat cover complete SB36 ST30 for seat frame Junior 1
71 1485057 Seat cover complete SB24 ST32.5 for seat frame Junior 1
72 1485064 Seat cover complete SB26 ST32.5 for seat frame Junior 1
73 1485071 Seat cover complete SB28 ST32.5 for seat frame Junior 1
74 1485078 Seat cover complete SB30 ST32.5 for seat frame Junior 1
75 1485567 Seat cover complete SB32 ST32.5 for seat frame Junior 1
76 1485728 Seat cover complete SB34 ST32.5 for seat frame Junior 1
77 1485732 Seat cover complete SB36 ST32.5 for seat frame Junior 1
78 1485058 Seat cover complete SB24 ST35 for seat frame Junior 1
79 1485065 Seat cover complete SB26 ST35 for seat frame Junior 1
80 1485072 Seat cover complete SB28 ST35 for seat frame Junior 1
81 1485079 Seat cover complete SB30 ST35 for seat frame Junior 1
82 1485568 Seat cover complete SB32 ST35 for seat frame Junior 1
83 1486573 Seatcover complete for frame short SB34 ST35 1
84 1486513 Seatcover complete for frame short SB36 ST35 1
85 1485059 Seat cover complete SB24 ST37.5 for seat frame Junior 1
86 1485066 Seat cover complete SB26 ST37.5 for seat frame Junior 1

kiischall
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Kischall® K-Junior |

Seat frame, cover standard

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
87 1485073 Seat cover complete SB28 ST37.5 for seat frame Junior 1
88 1485080 Seat cover complete SB30 ST37.5 for seat frame Junior 1
89 1485569 Seat cover complete SB32 ST37.5 for seat frame Junior 1
90 1486574 Seat cover to Standard-Seat frame, kit Short SB34 ST37.5 1
91 1486514 Seat cover to Standard-Seat frame Short SB36 ST37.5 1
92 1485060 Seat cover complete SB24 ST40 for seat frame Junior 1
93 1485067 Seat cover complete SB26 ST40 for seat frame Junior 1
94 1485074 Seat cover complete SB28 ST40 for seat frame Junior 1
95 1485081 Seat cover complete SB30 ST40 for seat frame Junior 1
96 1485570 Seat cover complete SB32 ST40 for seat frame Junior 1
97 1486575 Seat cover to Standard-Seat frame, kit Short SB34 ST40 1
98 1486515 Seat cover to Standard-Seat frame Short SB36 ST40 1

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 18/70 kischall



Pos. Part number

SB24 |SB26 |5B28 |SB30|5B32|SB34 |SB36

ST25
ST27,5

ST32,5
ST35
5T37,5
ST40

36/37/38/39|40|41 42
43|44|4546|47|48 49

112/3[(/4|5(|6/|7

819/10(11(12|13/14
15/16(17|18|19|20|21
22(23|24|25|26|27|28
29/30(31(32|33|34|35

Description

Kuschall® K-Junior |

Seat cushion

SB24

SB26 |SB28

SB30

5B32

SB34

SB36

ST25
5T27,5

5T32,5
ST35

50
57
64
71
78
85
92

51|52
58|59
65|66
72|73
79(80
86|87
93|94

53
60
67
74
81
88
95

54
61
68
75
82
89
96

55
62
69
76
83
90
97

56
63
70
77
84
91
98

Valid from — until Qty

1 1516406

2 1516407

3 1516408
4 1516409

5 1516410

6 1516411

7 1516412

8 1516420

9 1516421
10 1516422
11 1516423
12 1516424
13 1516425
14 1516426
15 1516434
16 1516435
17 1516436
18 1516437
19 1516438
20 1516439
21 1516440
22 1516490
23 1516491
24 1516492
25 1516493
26 1516518
27 1516519
28 1516520
29 1516547
30 1516548
31 1516560

Seat cushion SB24 ST25 black complete
Seat cushion SB26 ST25 black complete
Seat cushion SB28 ST25 black complete
Seat cushion SB30 ST25 black complete
Seat cushion SB32 ST25 black complete
Seat cushion SB34 ST25 black complete
Seat cushion SB36 ST25 black complete
Seat cushion SB24 ST27,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB26 ST27,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB28 ST27,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB30 ST27,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB32 ST27,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB34 ST27,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB36 ST27,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB24 ST30 black complete
Seat cushion SB26 ST30 black complete
Seat cushion SB28 ST30 black complete
Seat cushion SB30 ST30 black complete
Seat cushion SB32 ST30 black complete
Seat cushion SB34 ST30 black complete
Seat cushion SB36 ST30 black complete
Seat cushion SB24 ST32,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB26 ST32,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB28 ST32,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB30 ST32,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB32 ST32,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB34 ST32,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB36 ST32,5 black complete
Seat cushion SB24 ST35 black complete
Seat cushion SB26 ST35 black complete
Seat cushion SB28 ST35 black complete

.~ 4 a2 a2 a3 a2 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
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Kuschall® K-Junior |
Seat cushion

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
32 1516561 Seat cushion SB30 ST35 black complete 1
33 1516562 Seat cushion SB32 ST35 black complete 1
34 1516574 Seat cushion SB34 ST35 black complete 1
35 1516575 Seat cushion SB36 ST35 black complete 1
36 1516770 Seat cushion SB24 ST37,5 black complete 1
37 1516774 Seat cushion SB26 ST37,5 black complete 1
38 1516779 Seat cushion SB28 ST37,5 black complete 1
39 1516783 Seat cushion SB30 ST37,5 black complete 1
40 1516787 Seat cushion SB32 ST37,5 black complete 1
41 1516792 Seat cushion SB34 ST37,5 black complete 1
42 1516796 Seat cushion SB36 ST37,5 black complete 1
43 1516504 Seat cushion SB24 ST40 black complete 1
44 1516505 Seat cushion SB26 ST40 black complete 1
45 1516506 Seat cushion SB28 ST40 black complete 1
46 1516507 Seat cushion SB30 ST40 black complete 1
47 1516508 Seat cushion SB32 ST40 black complete 1
48 1516509 Seat cushion SB34 ST40 black complete 1
49 1516510 Seat cushion SB36 ST40 black complete 1
50 1516588 Cover to seat cushion SB24 ST25 black 1
51 1516589 Cover to seat cushion SB26 ST25 black 1
52 1516590 Cover to seat cushion SB28 ST25 black 1
53 1516591 Cover to seat cushion SB30 ST25 black 1
54 1516592 Cover to seat cushion SB32 ST25 black 1
55 1516593 Cover to seat cushion SB34 ST25 black 1
56 1516594 Cover to seat cushion SB36 ST25 black 1
57 1516602 Cover to seat cushion SB24 ST27,5 black 1
58 1516603 Cover to seat cushion SB26 ST27,5 black 1
59 1516604 Cover to seat cushion SB28 ST27,5 black 1
60 1516605 Cover to seat cushion SB30 ST27,5 black 1
61 1516606 Cover to seat cushion SB32 ST27,5 black 1
62 1516607 Cover to seat cushion SB34 ST27,5 black 1
63 1516608 Cover to seat cushion SB36 ST27,5 black 1
64 1516616 Cover to seat cushion SB24 ST30 black 1
65 1516617 Cover to seat cushion SB26 ST30 black 1
66 1516618 Cover to seat cushion SB28 ST30 black 1
67 1516619 Cover to seat cushion SB30 ST30 black 1
68 1516620 Cover to seat cushion SB32 ST30 black 1
69 1516621 Cover to seat cushion SB34 ST30 black 1
70 1516622 Cover to seat cushion SB36 ST30 black 1
71 1516672 Cover to seat cushion SB24 ST32,5 black 1
72 1516673 Cover to seat cushion SB26 ST32,5 black 1
73 1516674 Cover to seat cushion SB28 ST32,5 black 1
74 1516675 Cover to seat cushion SB30 ST32,5 black 1
75 1516700 Cover to seat cushion SB32 ST32,5 black 1
76 1516701 Cover to seat cushion SB34 ST32,5 black 1
77 1516702 Cover to seat cushion SB36 ST32,5 black 1
78 1516729 Cover to seat cushion SB24 ST35 black 1
79 1516730 Cover to seat cushion SB26 ST35 black 1
80 1516742 Cover to seat cushion SB28 ST35 black 1
81 1516743 Cover to seat cushion SB30 ST35 black 1
82 1516744 Cover to seat cushion SB32 ST35 black 1
83 1516756 Cover to seat cushion SB34 ST35 black 1
84 1516757 Cover to seat cushion SB36 ST35 black 1
85 1516823 Cover to seat cushion SB24 ST37,5 black 1
86 1516827 Cover to seat cushion SB26 ST37,5 black 1

Version: 2010/06/29a EN
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Kuschall® K-Junior |
Seat cushion

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
87 1516832 Cover to seat cushion SB28 ST37,5 black 1
88 1516836 Cover to seat cushion SB30 ST37,5 black 1
89 1516840 Cover to seat cushion SB32 ST37,5 black 1
90 1516975 Cover to seat cushion SB34 ST37,5 black 1
91 1516979 Cover to seat cushion SB36 ST37,5 black 1
92 1516686 Cover to seat cushion SB24 ST40 black 1
93 1516687 Cover to seat cushion SB26 ST40 black 1
94 1516688 Cover to seat cushion SB28 ST40 black 1
95 1516689 Cover to seat cushion SB30 ST40 black 1
96 1516690 Cover to seat cushion SB32 ST40 black 1
97 1516691 Cover to seat cushion SB34 ST40 black 1
98 1516692 Cover to seat cushion SB36 ST40 black 1

kiischall
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Kischall® K-Junior |

BACKREST

1]

¢

<

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty

1 - Backrest 1

2 - Bands to adjustable backrest 1

3 - Cover to adjustable backrest 1

4 - Push handles, height adjustable, rear set 1
22/70 kiischall
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Backrest

|-

.

5B24

SB26

SB28

SB30 |SB32 | SB34 | SB36

/_ RH33-48

RH27-31,5

RH27-33
RH34,5-48

10

11/12|13|14

J,e
27 sl

29 W

28 1487963-0004
28 1487963-0400
28 1487963-0401
28 1487963-0402
28 1487963-0403
28 1487963-0404

Backrest joint plate, pair, black anodized
Backrest joint plate, pair, techno-anthrazit
Backrest joint plate, pair, lemon

Backrest joint plate, pair, apricot
Backrest joint plate, pair, fashion violett
Backrest joint plate, pair, b-blue

— 20070630

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1451936 Backrest tube Alu SB24 short 1
2 1451937 Backrest tube Alu SB26 short 1
3 1451938 Backrest tube Alu SB28 short 1
4 1451939 Backrest tube Alu SB30 short 1
5 1483905 Backrest tube Alu SB32 short 1
6 1491119 Backrest tube Alu SB34 short 1
7 1491120 Backrest tube Alu SB36 short 1
8 1484392 Backrest tube Alu SB24 long 1
9 1484393 Backrest tube Alu SB26 long 1

10 1484605 Backrest tube Alu SB28 long 1
11 1484606 Backrest tube Alu SB30 long 1
12 1484607 Backrest tube Alu SB32 long 1
13 1491091 Backrest tube Alu SB34 Long 1
14 1491092 Backrest tube Alu SB36 Long 1
15 1511524 Telescopic back tube standard short, pair 1
16 1511525 Telescopic back tube standard medium, pair 1
17 1511526 Telescopic back tube standard long, pair 1
18 1524956 Telescopic tube short for pushhandle foldable, pair 1
19 1525121 Telescopic tube medium for pushhandle foldable, pair 1
20 1507733 Push handles foldable, pair 1
21 1525122 Backrest tube standard, short, pair 1
22 1525123 Backrest tube standard, long, pair 1
25 1507734 Handle black, pair 1
27 1509136 Screw kit for backrest tube 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

28 1487963-0440

Backrest joint plate, pair, comet red

20070101 —

kiischall
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Kischall® K-Junior |

Backrest
Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
29 1487962 Sleeves for backrest tube alu, pair complete 1
30 1487964 Fixation kit to backrest joint 1

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 24/70 kiischall



Pos. Part number

Kuschall® K-Junior |
Bands to adjustable backrest

Description

Valid from — until Qty

1 1513172
2 1513173
3 1513170
4 1513171
5 1432083
6 1513167
7 1513168
8 1513169

Velcro end part, 5 cm
Replaces 1416975

Velcro end part, 10cm
Replaces 1416974

Backrest band 2 parts, width: 5cm
Replaces 709.1009

Backrest band 2 parts, width: 10cm
Replaces 709.1018

Fixation kit for backrest band

Velcro adjustment part with 1 strap, pair
Replaces 1439291

Velcro adjustment strap with 2 straps, pair
Replaces 707.1088

Velcro adjustment strap with 4 straps, pair
Replaces 707.1087

1

kiischall
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Kuschall® K-Junior |
Cover to adjustable backrest

$824-26] 5828-30[ 5832-34] 5B36-38)
RH27-33 1 2 3 4
RH345-405 | 5 6 | 7| 8
RH42-48 9 (10| 11| 12

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty

1 1512135 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB24-26, short 1
Replaces 1485319

2 1512136 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB28-30, short 1
Replaces 1485321

3 1512137 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB32-34, short 1
Replaces 1438884

4 1512138 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB36-38, short 1
Replaces 1438886

5 1512142 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB24-26, medium 1
Replaces 1485324

6 1512143 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB28-30, medium 1
Replaces 1485326

7 1512144 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB32-34, medium 1
Replaces 1432010

8 1512145 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB36-38, medium 1
Replaces 1432012

9 1512149 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB24-26, long 1
Replaces 1485614

10 1512150 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB28-30, long 1
Replaces 1485616

11 1512151 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB32-34, long 1
Replaces 1432016

12 1512152 Cover to adjustable backrest, SB36-38, long 1

Replaces 1432018

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 26/70 kiischall



Kuschall® K-Junior |
Push handles, height adjustable, rear set
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.
.y |
.
~._|
Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1517876 Push handles, height adjustable, rear set, pair 1
Replaces 907.1157
2 1438938 Push handle tube complete, rearset 2
3 1438939 Mounting fixture right complete, for rearset push handles 1
4 1438940 Mounting fixture left complete, for rearset push handles 1
5 1511524 Telescopic back tube standard short, pair 1
6 1511525 Telescopic back tube standard medium, pair 1
7 1511526 Telescopic back tube standard long, pair 1

kiischall 27170 Version: 2010/06/29a EN



Kischall® K-Junior |

FOOTREST

Pos. Part number

Description

Valid from — until Qty

a b ODN -
1

Footrest standard
Footrest angle adjustable
Footrest retracted
Footrest kit, high mounted
Calf strap

= A A A a

Version: 2010/06/29a EN
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Pos. Part number

N

Kuschall® K-Junior |
Footrest standard

AN

Description

sB24|SB26 |SB28 | 5B30|SB32 |SB34|SB36
819/(10|11/12|13/14
22
sB24|sB26 |sB28 | 5B30|sB32 [sB34|Se36
1/2|3/4|5/6/|7
sB24|sB26 |sB28 | sB30[sB32 [sB34|se36
15/16/17|18]19(20|21
Valid from — until Qty

1 1485739
2 1485740
3 1485741
4 1485742
5 1485743
6 1485744
7 1485745
8 1485746
9 1485747
10 1485748
11 1485749
12 1485750
13 1485751
14 1485752
15 1517810
16 1517811
17 1517812
18 1517813
19 1517814
20 1517815
21 1517816
22 1451716

Footrest Alu complete SB24 Junior
Footrest Alu complete SB26 Junior
Footrest Alu complete SB28 Junior
Footrest Alu complete SB30 Junior
Footrest Alu complete SB32 Junior
Footrest Alu complete SB34 Junior
Footrest Alu complete SB36 Junior
Plate SB24 for Alu Footrest Junior
Plate SB26 for Alu Footrest Junior
Plate SB28 for Alu Footrest Junior
Plate SB30 for Alu Footrest Junior
Plate SB32 for Alu Footrest Junior
Plate SB34 for Alu Footrest Junior
Plate SB36 for Alu Footrest Junior

Footrest Alu with plate complete SB24 Junior
Footrest Alu with plate complete SB26 Junior
Footrest Alu with plate complete SB28 Junior
Footrest Alu with plate complete SB30 Junior
Footrest Alu with plate complete SB32 Junior
Footrest Alu with plate complete SB34 Junior
Footrest Alu with plate complete SB36 Junior

Footplate sleeve Alu

JEEE G AL (U U G UAE G U U QU A O P U U U UL QU (U U U G
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Kuschall® K-Junior |

Footrest angle adjustable

Pos. Part number

SB24 |SB26 |SB28 | SB30 |SB32 |SB34 |SB36
Ci3l112/3/4/5/6|7
(3] 819 |10[11|12|13|14
T\% {~7515/16/17(18|19|20|21
HJ—Z/
\ @_5_@\@ _ 43
1 %
\\
SB24 |SB26|SB28 | SB30|SB32 | SB34 |SB36
23|24/25|26|27|28
/ 30/31/32/33(34/35
37(38/39|40|41 |42
Description Valid from — until Qty

1 1486035

2 1487925

3 1487926

4 1487927

5 1487928

6 1487929

7 1487930

8 1486028

9 1486029
10 1486030
11 1486031
12 1486032
13 1486033
14 1486034
15 1487931
16 1487932
17 1487933
18 1487934
19 1487935
20 1487936
21 1487937
22 1485760
23 1485761
24 1485762
25 1485763
26 1485764
27 1485765
28 1485766
29 1485753
30 1485754
31 1485755

Footrest smiley SB24 complete
Footrest smiley SB26 complete
Footrest smiley SB28 complete
Footrest smiley SB30 complete
Footrest smiley SB32 complete
Footrest smiley SB34 complete
Footrest smiley SB36 complete

Footrest SB24 Teddy Bear complete
Footrest SB26 Teddy Bear complete
Footrest SB28 Teddy Bear complete
Footrest SB30 Teddy Bear complete
Footrest SB32 Teddy Bear complete
Footrest SB34 Teddy Bear complete
Footrest SB36 Teddy Bear complete

Footrest Carbon SB24 complete
Footrest Carbon SB26 complete
Footrest Carbon SB28 complete
Footrest Carbon SB30 complete
Footrest Carbon SB32 complete
Footrest Carbon SB34 complete
Footrest Carbon SB36 complete
Plate smiley SB24

Plate smiley SB26

Plate smiley SB28

Plate smiley SB30

Plate smiley SB32

Plate smiley SB34

Plate smiley SB36

Plate SB24 Teddy bear

Plate SB26 Teddy bear

Plate SB28 Teddy bear

NG O U U O U G O O O U O U UL G UK U P QU U O U U G U U QUL QI U G
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Kuschall® K-Junior |
Footrest angle adjustable

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
32 1485756 Plate SB30 Teddy bear 1
33 1485757 Plate SB32 Teddy bear 1
34 1485758 Plate SB34 Teddy bear 1
35 1485759 Plate SB36 Teddy bear 1
36 1485767 Plate Carbon SB24 1
37 1485768 Plate Carbon SB26 1
38 1485769 Plate Carbon SB28 1
39 1485770 Plate Carbon SB30 1
40 1485771 Plate Carbon SB32 1
41 1485772 Plate Carbon SB34 1
42 1485773 Plate Carbon SB36 1
43 1451716 Footplate sleeve Alu 1

kiischall
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Footrest retracted

SB24

SB26

SB28

SB30

5B32

SB34

SB36

4

6

tEE

15

11

13
20

21

5B24

SB26

SB28

SB30|SB32

SB34

SB36

22

23

24

25|26

27

28

29

30

31

32|33

34

35

(|36

36

37

38

39,40

41

42

Pos. Part number

Description

Valid from — until Qty

1 1488088

2 1488089

3 1488090

4 1488091

5 1488092

6 1488093

7 1488094

8 1488081

9 1488082
10 1488083
11 1488084
12 1488085
13 1488086
14 1488087
15 1488095
16 1488162
17 1488163
18 1488164
19 1488165
20 1488166
21 1488167
22 1485760
23 1485761
24 1485762
25 1485763
26 1485764
27 1485765
28 1485766
29 1485753
30 1485754
31 1485755

Footrest smiley SB24 inclined complete
Footrest smiley SB26 inclined complete
Footrest smiley SB28 inclined complete
Footrest smiley SB30 inclined complete
Footrest smiley SB32 inclined complete
Footrest smiley SB34 inclined complete
Footrest smiley SB36 inclined complete

Footrest Teddy Bear SB24 inclined complete
Footrest Teddy Bear SB26 inclined complete
Footrest Teddy Bear SB28 inclined complete
Footrest Teddy Bear SB30 inclined complete
Footrest Teddy Bear SB32inclined complete
Footrest Teddy Bear SB34inclined complete
Footrest Teddy Bear SB36 inclined complete

Footrest Carbon SB24 inclined complete
Footrest Carbon SB26 inclined complete
Footrest Carbon SB28 inclined complete
Footrest Carbon SB30 inclined complete
Footrest Carbon SB32 inclined complete
Footrest Carbon SB34 inclined complete
Footrest Carbon SB36 inclined complete
Plate smiley SB24

Plate smiley SB26

Plate smiley SB28

Plate smiley SB30

Plate smiley SB32

Plate smiley SB34

Plate smiley SB36

Plate SB24 Teddy bear

Plate SB26 Teddy bear

Plate SB28 Teddy bear

G NG O G U QUK U U G A U U G U U UL GO (U (P QU U O U U QA U G QUL QI U G
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Kuschall® K-Junior |
Footrest retracted

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
32 1485756 Plate SB30 Teddy bear 1
33 1485757 Plate SB32 Teddy bear 1
34 1485758 Plate SB34 Teddy bear 1
35 1485759 Plate SB36 Teddy bear 1
36 1485767 Plate Carbon SB24 1
37 1485768 Plate Carbon SB26 1
38 1485769 Plate Carbon SB28 1
39 1485770 Plate Carbon SB30 1
40 1485771 Plate Carbon SB32 1
41 1485772 Plate Carbon SB34 1
42 1485773 Plate Carbon SB36 1
43 1451716 Footplate sleeve Alu 1

kiischall
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Kischall® K-Junior |

Footrest kit, high mounted

5824|5826 [5B28[SB30SB32[5B34[SB36 |
1/2]3[4|5]6]7]
Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1486006 Fixation kit for footrest mounted in high position SB24 1
2 1486007 Fixation kit for footrest mounted in high position SB26 1
3 1486008 Fixation kit for footrest mounted in high position SB28 1
4 1486009 Fixation kit for footrest mounted in high position SB30 1
5 1486010 Fixation kit for footrest mounted in high position SB32 1
6 1486011 Fixation kit for footrest mounted in high position SB34 1
7 1486012 Fixation kit for footrest mounted in high position SB36 1
Version: 2010/06/29a EN 34/70 kiischall
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Calf strap
Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1517817 Calfstrap black 1

Replaces 709.1008

kiischall 35/70 Version: 2010/06/29a EN
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1] 2] —31.10.2008
3] o01.11.2008 - 4]
Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 - Clothes-guards 1
2 - Mudguards =>31.10.2008 — 20081031 1
3 - Mudguards 01.11.2008=> 20081101 — 1
4 - Tubular armrest 1

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 36/70 kiischall



Kuschall® K-Junior |

Clothes-guards
(haR)| 00 | New
m |12
L |34

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
i - New design with improved profile ensures better coverage. 0
Recommended as a pair.

1 1517833 Clothes-guards Carbon M with fixation kit to backrest Aluminium, pair 20060101 — 20090228 1
2 1527104 Clothes-guards Carbon M with fixation kit to backrest Aluminium, pair 20090301 — 1
3 1517834 Clothes-guards Carbon L with fixation kit to backrest Aluminium, pair 20060101 — 20081210 1
4 1527105 Clothes-guards Carbon L with fixation kit to backrest Aluminium, pair 20081211 — 1
5 1451719 Clothes-guard Carbon M 20060101 — 20090228 2
6 1527100 Clothes-guard Carbon M 20090301 — 2
7 1451720 Clothes-guard Carbon L 20060101 — 20081210 2
8 1527101 Clothes-guard Carbon L 20081211 — 2
9 1451722 Fixation kit clothes-guard to backrest Aluminium 1
10 1486016 Fixation clothes-guard to frame, pair 1

kiischall
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Mudguards =>31.10.2008

rrt/l" \I‘"ﬁ ] @ {;P'
[ N N [N LR SIS
¥ 9 |10 (13|14 \ T 18 —¥ 12|56
Fl11]12[15]16 T 19] F3][4][7]8
24—
W) 17 \

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1488460 Mudguard Carbon left M short complete — 20081031 1
2 1488461 Mudguard Carbon left L short complete — 20081031 1
3 1488464 Mudguard Carbon left M long complete — 20081031 1
4 1488465 Mudguard Carbon left L long complete — 20081031 1
5 1488462 Mudguard Carbon right M short complete — 20081031 1
6 1488463 Mudguard Carbon right L short complete — 20081031 1
7 1488873 Mudguard Carbon right M long complete — 20081031 1
8 1488728 Mudguard Carbon right L long complete — 20081031 1
9 1451723 Mudguard Carbon left M short — 20081031 1

10 1451724 Mudguard Carbon left L short — 20081031 1
11 1488729 Mudguard Carbon left M long — 20081031 1
12 1488730 Mudguard Carbon left L long — 20081031 1
13 1451725 Mudguard Carbon right M short — 20081031 1
14 1451726 Mudguard Carbon right L short — 20081031 1
15 1488731 Mudguard Carbon right M long — 20081031 1
16 1488732 Mudguard Carbon right L long — 20081031 1
17 1451727 Fixationset mudguard frame 1
18 1451728 Mudguard holder short, pair 1
19 1488459 Mudguard holder long, pair 1
20 1451749 Mudguard Carbon left M — 20081031 1
21 1451750 Mudguard Carbon left L — 20081031 1
22 1451751 Mudguard Carbon right M — 20081031 1
23 1451752 Mudguard Carbon right L — 20081031 1
24 1437465 Siderests height clamp kit, pair 1

Version: 2010/06/29a
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Mudguards 01.11.2008=>

© | ¥
I N N
12516
T 3/4[7 8
Tl 17 )
ﬁ;\J _“\\\\\ o %a\&\aa
-
& g
Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1529308 Mudguard Carbon left M short complete 20081101 — 1
2 1529309 Mudguard Carbon left L short complete 20081101 — 1
3 1529312 Mudguard Carbon left M long complete 20081101 — 1
4 1529313 Mudguard Carbon left L long complete 20081101 — 1
5 1529310 Mudguard Carbon right M short complete 20081101 — 1
6 1529311 Mudguard Carbon right L short complete 20081101 — 1
7 1529314 Mudguard Carbon right M long complete 20081101 — 1
8 1529315 Mudguard Carbon right L long complete 20081101 — 1
9 1529300 Mudguard Carbon left M short 20081101 — 1
10 1529301 Mudguard Carbon left L short 20081101 — 1
11 1529304 Mudguard Carbon left M long 20081101 — 1
12 1529305 Mudguard Carbon left L long 20081101 — 1
13 1529302 Mudguard Carbon right M short 20081101 — 1
14 1529303 Mudguard Carbon right L short 20081101 — 1
15 1529306 Mudguard Carbon right M long 20081101 — 1
16 1529307 Mudguard Carbon right L long 20081101 — 1
17 1451727 Fixationset mudguard frame 1
18 1451728 Mudguard holder short, pair 1
19 1488459 Mudguard holder long, pair 1
20 1510275 Mudguard Carbon left M 20081101 — 1
21 1510277 Mudguard Carbon left L 20081101 — 1
22 1510276 Mudguard Carbon right M 20081101 — 1
23 1510278 Mudguard Carbon right L 20081101 — 1
24 1437465 Siderests height clamp kit, pair 1

kiischall
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Tubular armrest

Pos. Part number

e

N =

o3| &3
© |

Description

SB24

SB28

SB30

SB32

10

11

12

13

14

Valid from — until Qty

1 913.1012

2 913.1013

3 456.1111.956
4  456.1112.956
5 702.1004

6 220.1013

7 1451729

8 1451730

9 1451731
10 1486017
11 1486018
12 1486019
13 1486020
14 1486021
15 1451732
16 1451733

Armrest with standard cushion, right
Armrest, with standard cushion, left
Armrest tube, right

Armrest tube, left

Standard cushion, bent

Tube plug @24mm

Boltset Armrest

Armrest adapter right incl. Fixation and cord
Armrest adapter left incl. Fixation and cord
Connection tube for armrest SB24
Connection tube for armrest SB26
Connection tube for armrest SB28
Connection tube for armrest SB30
Connection tube for armrest SB32
Connection tube for armrest SB34
Connection tube for armrest SB36

R UL (U U UL G UL U U GO QA U U G (I U Y
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Kuschall® K-Junior |

FRONT WHEELS

ﬁ g Quick release ﬂ

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 - Front forks standard 1
2 - Front forks quick release 1
3 - Front wheels 1

kiischall 41/70 Version: 2010/06/29a EN
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Front forks standard

Q9 |
s 8/7i \

"@7&@ 9 —. u
S

~Nou b

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1432004-0004 Front fork 5" with bolt, black anodized 2
1 1432004-0400 Front fork 5" with bolt, techno-anthrazit 2
1 1432004-0401 Front fork 5" with bolt, lemon 2
1 1432004-0402 Front fork 5" with bolt, apricot 2
1 1432004-0403 Front fork 5" with bolt, fashion violett — 20070630 2
1 1432004-0404 Front fork 5" with bolt, b-blue 2
1 1432004-0440 Front fork 5" with bolt, comet red 20070101 — 2
2 1432005-0004 Front fork 6" with bolt, black anodized 2
2 1432005-0400 Front fork 6" with bolt, techno-anthrazit 2
2 1432005-0401 Front fork 6" with bolt, lemon 2
2 1432005-0402 Front fork 6" with bolt, apricot 2
2 1432005-0403 Front fork 6" with bolt, fashion violett — 20070630 2
2 1432005-0404 Front fork 6" with bolt, b-blue 2
2 1432005-0440 Front fork 6" with bolt, comet red 20070101 — 2
3 1432006-0004 Front fork 8" with bolt, black anodized 2
3 1432006-0400 Front fork 8" with bolt, techno-anthrazit 2
3 1432006-0401 Front fork 8" with bolt, lemon 2
3 1432006-0402 Front fork 8" with bolt, apricot 2
3 1432006-0403 Front fork 8" with bolt, fashion violett — 20070630 2
3 1432006-0404 Front fork 8" with bolt, b-blue 2
3 1432006-0440 Front fork 8" with bolt, comet red 20070101 — 2
4 1420972 Axle set complete Starec/Skater wheel 2
5 1420973 Axle set complete 4" sports wheel 2
6 1420974 Axle set complete 5"/6" sports wheel 2
7 1420975 Axle set complete 5" soft roll wheel 2
8 1487961-0004 Bearing block cap pair, black anodized 1
8 1487961-0400 Bearing block cap pair, techno-anthrazit 1
8 1487961-0401 Bearing block cap pair, lemon 1
8 1487961-0402 Bearing block cap pair, apricot 1
8 1487961-0403 Bearing block cap pair, fashion violett — 20070630 1
8 1487961-0404 Bearing block cap pair, b-blue 1

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 42170 kischall



Kuschall® K-Junior |
Front forks standard

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
8 1487961-0440 Bearing block cap pair, comet red 20070101 — 1
9 1451718 Bearing kit 1

kiischall 43/70 Version: 2010/06/29a EN
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Front forks quick release

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1486025-0004 Front fork 5", quick release, complete K05, black anodized 2
1 1486025-0400 Front fork 5", quick release, complete K05, techno-anthrazit 2
1 1486025-0401 Front fork 5", quick release, complete K05, lemon 2
1 1486025-0402 Front fork 5", quick release, complete K05, apricot 2
1 1486025-0403 Front fork 5", quick release, complete K05, fashion violett — 20070630 2
1  1486025-0404 Front fork 5", quick release, complete K05, b-blue 2
1 1486025-0440 Front fork 5", quick release, complete, comet red 20070101 — 2
2 1486026-0004 Front fork 6", quick release, complete K05, black anodized 2
2 1486026-0400 Front fork 6", quick release, complete K05, techno-anthrazit 2
2 1486026-0401 Front fork 6", quick release, complete K05, lemon 2
2 1486026-0402 Front fork 6", quick release, complete K05, apricot 2
2 1486026-0403 Front fork 6", quick release, complete K05, fashion violett — 20070630 2
2 1486026-0404 Front fork 6", quick release, complete K05, b-blue 2
2 1486026-0440 Front fork 6", quick release, complete, comet red 20070101 — 2
3 1486027-0004 Front fork 8", quick release, complete K05, black anodized 2
3  1486027-0400 Front fork 8", quick release, complete K05, techno-anthrazit 2
3  1486027-0401 Front fork 8", quick release, complete K05, lemon 2
3 1486027-0402 Front fork 8", quick release, complete K05, apricot 2
3  1486027-0403 Front fork 8", quick release, complete K05, fashion violett — 20070630 2
3 1486027-0404 Front fork 8", quick release, complete K05, b-blue 2
3 1486027-0440 Front fork 8", quick release, complete, comet red 20070101 — 2
4 1420972 Axle set complete Starec/Skater wheel 2
5 1420973 Axle set complete 4" sports wheel 2
6 1420974 Axle set complete 5"/6" sports wheel 2
7 1420975 Axle set complete 5" soft roll wheel 2
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Front wheels

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1513180 3" Sports wheel, transparent 2
Replaces 732.1026
2 1513181 4" Skater wheel, transparent 2
Replaces 1416805
3 1513182 4" Everyday wheel, 3 spokes 2
Replaces 732.1033
4  1513183-0408 4" Starec wheel, glossy black 2
Replaces 1420968-0408
4 1513183-0400 4" Starec wheel, techno-anthrazit 2
Replaces 1420968-0400
4  1513183-0401 4" Starec wheel, lemon 2
Replaces 1420968-0401
4  1513183-0402 4" Starec wheel, apricot 2
Replaces 1420968-0402
4  1513183-0403 4" Starec wheel, fashion violett — 20070630 2
Replaces 1420968-0403
4  1513183-0404 4" Starec wheel, b-blue 2
Replaces 1420968-0404
4 1513183-0407 4" Starec wheel, colourless 2
Replaces 1420968-0407
4  1513183-0440 4" Starec wheel, comet red 20070101 — 2
Replaces 1420968-0440
5 1513187-0408 5" Starec wheel, black 2
Replaces 732.1032.961
5 1513187-0400 5" Starec wheel, techno-anthrazit 2
Replaces 732.1032.950
5 1513187-0401 5" Starec wheel, lemon 2
Replaces 732.1032.951
5 1513187-0402 5" Starec wheel, apricot 2
Replaces 732.1032.954
5 1513187-0403 5" Starec wheel, fashion violett — 20070630 2
Replaces 732.1032.955
5 1513187-0404 5" Starec wheel, b-blue 2
Replaces 732.1032.957
5 1513187-0407 5" Starec wheel, colourless 2

Replaces 732.1032.960

kiischall
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Front wheels

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
5 1513187-0440 5" Starec wheel, comet red 20070101 — 2
Replaces 732.1032-0440

6 1513186 5" Soft roll wheel 2
Replaces 732.1011

7 1513185 5" Light wheel 2
Replaces 732.1010

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 46170 kischall
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REAR WHEELS

1] 20"

3|22

5| 24
i

2| 20"
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6| 24"

Pos. Part number

Description

Valid from — until Qty
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20"
20"
22"
22"
24"
24"

Kuschall rear wheels complete
Kuschall rear wheel accessories
Kuschall rear wheels complete
Kischall rear wheel accessories
Kuschall rear wheels complete
Kuschall rear wheel accessories

High Performance wheel
Mountainbike wheel
Spider wheel

Spinergy wheel
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20" Kuschall rear wheels complete
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Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 904.1080.950 Rear wheel 20" Starec R, tecno, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1080.951 Rear wheel 20" Starec R, lemon, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1080.954 Rear wheel 20" Starec R, apricot, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1080.955 Rear wheel 20" Starec R, purple, without handrim, without tyre — 20070630 2
1 904.1080.957 Rear wheel 20" Starec R, b-blue, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1080-0440 Rear wheel 20" Starec R, comet red, without handrim, without tyre 20070101 — 2
2 904.1194 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub R, without handrim, light wall 2
3 904.1156 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub R, without handrim, Tread 2
4 904.1157 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub R, without handrim, Indoor sports 2
5 904.1130 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub X, without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1130.950 Rear wheel 20" Starec X Tecno without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1130.951 Rear wheel 20" Starec X Lemon without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1130.954 Rear wheel 20" Starec X Apricot without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1130.955 Rear wheel 20" Starec X purple without handrim, without tyre — 20070630 2
5 904.1130.957 Rear wheel 20" Starec X B-blue without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1130-0440 Rear wheel 20" Starec X Comet red without handrim, without tyre 20070101 — 2
6 904.1188 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub X, without handrim, light wall 2
7 904.1136 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub X, without handrim, Tread 2
8 904.1137 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub X, without handrim, Indoor sports 2
9 904.1191 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub R, handrim, light wall 2

10 904.1147 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub R, handrim, Tread 2
11 904.1148 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub R, handrim, Indoor sports 2
12 904.1185 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub X, handrim, light wall 2
13 904.1121 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub X, handrim, Tread 2
14 904.1122 Rear wheel 20", Starec hub X, handrim, Indoor sports 2
Version: 2010/06/29a EN 48/70 kischall
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Pos. Part number

Kuschall® K-Junior |

20" Kuschall rear wheel accessories

Description

Valid from — until Qty

1 270.1003
2 1495958
3 1495959
4 1495960
5 1495961
6 726.1001
7 727.1005
8 728.1026
9 728.1005
10 729.1008
11 457.1024
12 457.1044
13 1512031

14 1509137-0407
14 1509137-0400
14 1509137-0401
14 1509137-0402
14 1509137-0404
14 1509137-0440

15 1493755
16 1424917
17 220.1033
18 736.1006

R8-2RS 1/2"/1.1/8"x5/16"

Fixation kit handrim, 3 cm

Fixation kit handrim, 4 cm

Fixation kit handrim, 3 cm with spokes guard
Fixation kit handrim, 4 cm with spokes guard
Rim protection 20"

Inner Tube 20" x 1"

Tyre Lightwall 20"

Treaded Tyre 20"

Indoor sports tyre 20" / 10 bar

Handrim 20" Alu

Handrim 20" Super-Grip

Quick release axles long, pair

Quick release axles long with cap, pair, colourless
Quick release axles long with cap, pair, tecno anthracite

Quick release axles long with cap, pair, lemon

Quick release axles long with cap, pair, apricot

Quick release axles long with cap, pair, b-blue

Quick release axles long with cap, pair, comet red

Tetra clip with quick release axle, pair, long
Rear wheel inset anti-flat for 20,22,24,26" tyre
Spokereflection

Spokes guard Transparent 20"
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22" Kuschall rear wheels complete
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Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 904.1081 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub R, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1081.950 Rear wheel 22" Starec R, tecno, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1081.951 Rear wheel 22" Starec R, lemon, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1081.954 Rear wheel 22" Starec R, apricot, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1081.955 Rear wheel 22" Starec R, purple, without handrim, without tyre — 20070630 2
1 904.1081.957 Rear wheel 22" Starec R, b-blue, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1081-0440 Rear wheel 22" Starec R, comet red, without handrim, without tyre 2
2 904.1195 Rear wheel 22 ", Starec hub R, without handrim, light wall 2
3 904.1158 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub R, without handrim, Tread 2
4  904.1159 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub R, without handrim, Indoor sports 2
5 904.1131 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub X, without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1131.950 Rear wheel 22" Starec X Tecno without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1131.951 Rear wheel 22" Starec X Lemon without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1131.954 Rear wheel 22" Starec X Apricot without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1131.955 Rear wheel 22" Starec X purple without handrim, without tyre — 20070630 2
5 904.1131.957 Rear wheel 22" Starec X B-blue without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1131-0440 Rear wheel 22" Starec X Comet red without handrim, without tyre 2
6 904.1189 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub X, without handrim, light wall 2
7 904.1139 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub X, without handrim, Tread 2
8 904.1140 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub X, without handrim, Indoor sports 2
9 904.1192 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub R, handrim, light wall 2

10 904.1149 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub R, handrim, Tread 2
11 904.1150 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub R, handrim, Indoor sports 2
12 904.1186 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub X, handrim, light wall 2
13 904.1123 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub X, handrim, Tread 2
14 904.1124 Rear wheel 22", Starec hub X, handrim, Indoor sports 2
Version: 2010/06/29a EN 50/70 kiischall
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Pos. Part number

Kuschall® K-Junior |

22" Kuschall rear wheel accessories

Description

Valid from — until Qty

1 270.1003
2 1495958
3 1495959
4 1495960
5 1495961
6 726.1005
7 727.1007
8 728.1027
9 1493768
10 729.1006
11 728.1031
12 457.1023
13 457.1045.429
14 1512031

15 1509137-0407
15 1509137-0400
15 1509137-0401
15 1509137-0402
15 1509137-0404
15 1509137-0440

16 1493755
17 1424917
18 220.1033
19 736.1005
20 736.1010

21 736.1019.000

R8-2RS 1/2"/1.1/8"x5/16"

Fixation kit handrim, 3 cm

Fixation kit handrim, 4 cm

Fixation kit handrim, 3 cm with spokes guard
Fixation kit handrim, 4 cm with spokes guard

Rim protection 22"

Inner Tube 22" x 1"

Tyre Lightwall 22"

Treaded tyre 22"

Indoor sports tyre 22" / 10 bar

Solid tyre 22", light, grey

Handrim 22" Alu

Handrim 22" Super-Grip

Quick release axles long, pair

Quick release axles long with cap, pair, colourless
Quick release axles long with cap, pair, tecno anthracite
Quick release axles long with cap, pair, lemon
Quick release axles long with cap, pair, apricot
Quick release axles long with cap, pair, b-blue
Quick release axles long with cap, pair, comet red
Tetra clip with quick release axle, pair, long

Rear wheel inset anti-flat for 20,22,24,26" tyre
Spokereflection

Spokes guard Transparent 22"

Spokes guard Cosmos Brownie 22"

Spokes guard Boa Boa 22"

20080101 —
20080101 —
20080101 —
20080101 —
20080101 —
20080101 —

— 20081231
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24" Kuschall rear wheels complete

9 | 10
m 11213

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 904.1082 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub R, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1082.950 Rear wheel 24" Starec R, tecno, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1082.951 Rear wheel 24" Starec R, lemon, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1082.954 Rear wheel 24" Starec R, apricot, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1082.955 Rear wheel 24" Starec R, purple, without handrim, without tyre — 20070630 2
1 904.1082.957 Rear wheel 24" Starec R, b-blue, without handrim, without tyre 2
1 904.1082-0440 Rear wheel 24" Starec R, comet red, without handrim, without tyre 20070101 — 2
2 904.1161 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub R, without handrim, light wall 2
3  904.1160 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub R, without handrim, Tread 2
4  904.1163 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub R, without handrim, Indoor sports 2
5 1416885 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub X, without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1132.950 Rear wheel 24" Starec X Tecno without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1132.951 Rear wheel 24" Starec X Lemon without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1132.954 Rear wheel 24" Starec X Apricot without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1132.955 Rear wheel 24" Starec X purple without handrim, without tyre — 20070630 2
5 904.1132.957 Rear wheel 24" Starec X B-blue without handrim, without tyre 2
5 904.1132-0440 Rear wheel 24" Starec X Comet red without handrim, without tyre 20070101 — 2
6 1416886 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub X, without handrim, light wall 2
7 904.1141 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub X, without handrim, Tread 2
8 904.1144 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub X, without handrim, Indoor sports 2
9 904.1152 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub R, handrim, light wall 2

10 904.1151 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub R, handrim, Tread 2
11 1416884 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub X, handrim, light wall 2
12 904.1125 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub X, handrim, Tread 2
13  904.1135 Rear wheel 24", Starec hub X, handrim, Indoor sports 2
Version: 2010/06/29a EN 52/70 kiischall
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24" Kuschall rear wheel accessories

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 270.1003 R8-2RS 1/2"/1.1/8"x5/16" 4
2 1495958 Fixation kit handrim, 3 cm 2
3 1495959 Fixation kit handrim, 4 cm 2
4 1495960 Fixation kit handrim, 3 cm with spokes guard 2
5 1495961 Fixation kit handrim, 4 cm with spokes guard 2
6 726.1008.000 Rim protection 24" Large 2
7 727.1002 Inner Tube 24" x 1" 2
8 728.1002 Treaded Tyre 24" 2
9 729.1001 Indoor sports tyre 24" / 10 bar 2

10 1424749 Tyre Light wall 24" 2
11 728.1015 KIK-Type 24", black, fail-safe 2
12 728.1023 KIK-Type 24", grey, fail-safe 2
13 728.1029 Solid tyre 24", profile 2
14 728.1032 Solid tyre 24", light, grey 2
15 1438521 Tyre 24" Marathon Evolution 2
17  457.1009 Handrim 24" steel polished 2
18 457.1017.429 Handrim 24" Super-Grip 2
19 457.1051 Handrim 24" Titanium 2
20 457.1052.000 Handrim 24" Tetra 2000 2
21 905.5002 Handrim 24" Maxgrep 2
22 1432287-0005 Handrim 24" colourless anod. light V2003 2
Replaces 1432286-0005
23 1512031 Quick release axles long, pair 1
24 1509137-0407 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, colourless 20080101 — 1
24 1509137-0400 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, tecno anthracite 20080101 — 1
24  1509137-0401 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, lemon 20080101 — 1
24 1509137-0402 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, apricot 20080101 — 1
24 1509137-0404 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, b-blue 20080101 — 1
24 1509137-0440 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, comet red 20080101 — 1
25 1493755 Tetra clip with quick release axle, pair, long 1
26 1424917 Rear wheel inset anti-flat for 20,22,24,26" tyre 2
27 220.1033 Spokereflection 2

kiischall
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24" Kuschall rear wheel accessories

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
28 736.1004 Spokes guard Transparent 24" 2
29 736.1009 Spokes guard Cosmos Brownie 24" — 20081231 2
30 736.1014 Spokes guard Carbon 24" 2
31 1497108 Spokes guard Switzerland 24" 2
32 736.1002 Spokes guard Kuschall, black 24" 2
33 736.1017 Spokes guard Nimbo 24" — 20061231 2
34 736.1015 Spokes guard Boa Boa 24" 2
35 1497109 Spokes guard Pirates 24" 2
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High Performance wheel

Nowu s

Part number

Description
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1420958

1420958-0400
1420958-0401
1420958-0402
1420958-0404
1420958-0440
1527046

1527046-0400

1527046-0401

1527046-0402

1527046-0404

1527046-0440

1517723-0407
1517723-0400

1517723-0401
1517723-0402
1517723-0404
1517723-0440
1496019
1496020
1497110
1497111
1432287-0005
457.1017.429
457.1051
1495962

Wheel 24", High Performance, colourless, handrim alu, tyre light wall
Wheel 24", High Performance, techno-anthracite, handrim alu, tyre light
Wheel 24", High Performance, lemon, handrim alu, tyre light wall
Wheel 24", High Performance, apricot, handrim alu, tyre light wall
Wheel 24", High Performance, b-blue, handrim alu, tyre light wall
Wheel 24", High Performance, comet red, handrim alu, tyre light wall

Wheel 24", High Performance, colourless, handrim alu, tyre Marathon
Evolution

Wheel 24", High Performance, techno-anthracite, handrim alu, tyre
Marathon Evolution

Wheel 24", High Performance, lemon, handrim alu, tyre Marathon
Evolution

Wheel 24", High Performance, apricot, handrim alu, tyre Marathon
Evolution

Wheel 24", High Performance, b-blue, handrim alu, tyre Marathon
Evolution

Wheel 24", High Performance, comet red, handrim alu, tyre Marathon
Evolution

Wheel 24", High Performance, colourless, without handrim, without tyre

Wheel 24", High Performance, techno-anthracite, without handrim,
without tyre

Wheel 24", High Performance, lemon, without handrim, without tyre
Wheel 24", High Performance, apricot, without handrim, without tyre
Wheel 24", High Performance, b-blue, without handrim, without tyre
Wheel 24", High Performance, comet red, without handrim, without tyre
Fixation kit handrim for High Performance wheel, 3 cm

Fixation kit handrim for High Performance wheel, 4 cm

Fixation kit handrim for High Performance wheel, 3 cm with spokes guard
Fixation kit handrim for High Performance wheel, 4 cm with spokes guard
Handrim 24" colourless anod. light V2003

Handrim 24" Super-Grip

Handrim 24" Titanium

Rim Protection for High Performance / Spinergy wheel

kiischall
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High Performance wheel

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
12 727.1002 Inner Tube 24" x 1" 2
13 1424749 Tyre Light wall 24" 2
14 728.1002 Treaded Tyre 24" 2
15 1438521 Tyre 24" Marathon Evolution 2
16 1512031 Quick release axles long, pair 1
17 1509137-0407 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, colourless 1
17 1509137-0400 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, tecno anthracite 1
17  1509137-0401 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, lemon 1
17 1509137-0402 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, apricot 1
17  1509137-0404 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, b-blue 1
17  1509137-0440 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, comet red 1
18 1493755 Tetra clip with quick release axle, pair, long 1
19 220.1033 Spokereflection 2
20 270.1003 R8-2RS 1/2"/1.1/8"x5/16" 4

Version: 2010/06/29a EN 56 /70 kiischall
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Mountainbike wheel

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1517875 Rear wheel 24", Mountain Bike, handrim alu, tyre MTB 2
Replaces 1420959
2 1496015 Fixation kit handrim for Mountain bike wheel, 3 cm 2
3 1496016 Fixation kit handrim for Mountain bike wheel, 4 cm 2
4 1496017 Fixation kit handrim for Mountain bike wheel, 3 cm with spokes guard 2
5 1496018 Fixation kit handrim for Mountain bike wheel, 4 cm with spokes guard 2
6 457.1023 Handrim 22" Alu 2
7 457.1045.429 Handrim 22" Super-Grip 2
8 1420881 Rim protection for Mountain bike 2
9 1420884 Inner tube for Mountain bike 2
10 1420887 Tyre Mountain bike, 24" 2
11 1512031 Quick release axles long, pair 1
12 1509137-0407 Quick release axles long with cap, pair, colourless 1
13 1493755 Tetra clip with quick release axle, pair, long 1
14 220.1033 Spokereflection 2
15 270.1003 R8-2RS 1/2"/1.1/8"x5/16" 4
16 1529327 Rear wheel Mountain Bike 24", without handrim, without tyre 2
Replaces 1439420
kiischall 57170 Version: 2010/06/29a EN
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Spider wheel

Pos. Part number

Description

Valid from — until Qty

1 904.1201.
2 1416977
3 1416978
4 1420961
5 1424944
6 1418931
7 1418932
8 457.1053.
9 1416801
10 1416802
11 726.1008.
12 727.1002
13 1424749
14 728.1002
15 729.1001
16 728.1015
17 728.1023
18  728.1029
19 728.1032
20 1438521
21 1512031
22 1493755
23 1439352
24 1416804

000

000

000

Rear wheel 24", Spiderwheel, handrim alu, tyre light wall
Rear wheel 24", Spider wheel, handrim Titan, tyre light wall
Rear wheel 24", Spider wheel, handrim Super-Grip, tyre light wall
Rear wheel 24", Spiderwheel, without handrim, tyre light wall
Rear wheel 24", Spiderwheel without handrim, without tyre
Fixation kit handrim for Spider wheel, 3 cm

Fixation kit handrim for Spider wheel, 4 cm

Handrim 24" Alu for Spider wheel

Handrim 24" Titan for Spider Wheel

Handrim 24" Super-Grip for Spider wheel

Rim protection 24" Large

Inner Tube 24" x 1"

Tyre Light wall 24"

Treaded Tyre 24"

Indoor sports tyre 24" / 10 bar

KIK-Type 24", black, fail-safe

KIK-Type 24", grey, fail-safe

Solid tyre 24", profile

Solid tyre 24", light, grey

Tyre 24" Marathon Evolution

Quick release axles long, pair

Tetra clip with quick release axle, pair, long

Spoke reflection set for Spider wheel

Bearing for Spider wheel
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Spinergy wheel

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1485805 Rear wheel 24", Spinergy, handrim Alu, tyre light wall 2
2 1438747 Rear wheel 24", Spinergy, without handrim, without tyre 2
3 1495967 Fixation kit handrim for Spinergy wheel, 3 cm 2
4 1495968 Fixation kit handrim for Spinergy wheel, 4 cm 2
5 1495969 Fixation kit handrim for Spinergy wheel, 3 cm with spokes guard 2
6 1495970 Fixation kit handrim for Spinergy wheel, 4 cm with spokes guard 2
8 457.1009 Handrim 24" steel polished 2
9 457.1017.429 Handrim 24" Super-Grip 2

10 457.1051 Handrim 24" Titanium 2
11 457.1052.000 Handrim 24" Tetra 2000 2
12 905.5002 Handrim 24" Maxgrep 2
13 1432287-0005 Handrim 24" colourless anod. light V2003 2
Replaces 1432286-0005
14 727.1002 Inner Tube 24" x 1" 2
15 1424749 Tyre Light wall 24" 2
16 728.1002 Treaded Tyre 24" 2
17 729.1001 Indoor sports tyre 24" / 10 bar 2
18 728.1015 KIK-Type 24", black, fail-safe 2
19 728.1023 KIK-Type 24", grey, fail-safe 2
20 728.1029 Solid tyre 24", profile 2
21 728.1032 Solid tyre 24", light, grey 2
22 1438521 Tyre 24" Marathon Evolution 2
23 1493648 Spoke for Spinergy wheel 24" 36
24 1507627 Quickrelease axle long with cap for Spinergy wheel, pair 1
25 1512029 Tetra clip with quick release axle, long, for Spinergy wheel, pair 1
26 1451931 Spoke reflection for Spinergy wheel 2

kischall
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BRAKES

1] - 14.02.2008

2 15.02.2008

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty

1 - Brakes =>14.02.2008 — 20080214 1

2 - Brakes 15.02.2008=> 1
Version: 2010/06/29a EN 60/70 kischall
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Brakes =>14.02.2008
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Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
i - Old design: Solid, plain brake holder without knurling 0
1 1438663 Brake, bent lever, right 1
2 1438664 Brake, bent lever, left 1
3 1488179 Brake, lever bent, long shoe, right 1
4 1488180 Brake, lever bent, long shoe, left 1
5 1438665 Performance brake right 1
6 1438666 Performance brake left 1
7 1513176 Clamping piece to brake, set 2
Replaces 901.1075
8 1513177 Brake handle standard, pair 1
Replaces 1432056
9 1513178 Brake handle for performance brake, pair 1
Replaces 1432055
10 1513179 Brake lever extension, pair 1

Replaces 901.1095

kiischall
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Brakes 15.02.2008=>

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
i - New design: Tubular, knurled brake holder 0

1 1512132 Performance brake right 1

2 1512131 Performance brake left 1

3 1512126 Brake, bent lever, right 1

4 1512125 Brake, bent lever, left 1

5 1517655 Brake, lever bent, long shoe, right 1

6 1517656 Brake, lever bent, long shoe, left 1

7 1513177 Brake handle standard, pair 1

8 1513178 Brake handle for performance brake, pair 1

9 1513176 Clamping piece to brake, set 2
10 1513179 Brake lever extension, pair 1
Version: 2010/06/29a EN 62170 kischall
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OPTIONS & ACCESSORIES

4]

Pos. Part number

Description

Valid from — until Qty

a b ON -

Antitipper

Active antitipper
Transit wheels
Buggy push handle
Chair accessories

= A A A a
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Antitipper

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty

1 1488928 Antitipper short right complete 1

2 1488927 Antitipper short left complete 1

3 1492194 Fixation kit for adaptations 1
64 /70 kiischall
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20-22"

1

Pos. Part number

Description

Kuschall® K-Junior |
Active antitipper

Valid from — until Qty

1 1517871
2 1517873
3 1517872
4 1517874
5 1517877

Active Antitipper, for standard axle @30 for 20" and 22" wheels

Active Antitipper, for standard axle @30 for 24" and 25" wheels
Replaces 906.1029

Active Antitipper, for Vario-Ax @40 for 20" and 22" wheels

Active Antitipper, for Vario-Ax @40 for 24" and 25" wheels
Replaces 906.1030

Quickpin fixture
Replaces 907.1125

kiischall
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Transit wheels

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1451791 Transit wheels, pair 1
2 1492194 Fixation kit for adaptations 1
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Buggy push handle

% Vsl
@@\

=

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
i - Not possible with rear wheel extension or with Vario-AX 0
1 1486022 Buggy push handle complete 1
2 1486023 Fixation kit D30 for Buggy push handle 1
3 1517877 Quickpin fixture 1
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Chair accessories

N

P

Pos. Part number Description Valid from — until Qty
1 1518285 Tool Kit 1
Replaces 800.1013
2 1517925 Kischall watch 1
3 1517924 Air pump 1
Replaces 801.1004
4 1518286 Air man 1
Replaces 801.1006.000
5 1518287 Wheel bag 24" - 26" 1
Replaces 1420922
6 1518288 Seat belt 1
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kiischall® distributors

Belgium & Luxemburg: Invacare nv - Autobaan 22 - B-8210 Loppem
Tel: (32) (0)50 83 10 10 « Fax: (32) (0)50 83 10 11 « belgium@invacare.com

Danmark: Invacare A/S - Sdr. Ringvej 37 - DK-2605 Brendby
Tel: (45) (0)36 90 00 00 » Fax: (45) (0)36 90 00 01 » denmark@invacare.com

Deutschland: Invacare Aquatec GmbH « Alemannenstralie 10 - D-88316 Isny
Tel: (49) (0)7562 7 00 0 « Fax: (49) (0)75 62 7 00 66 - info@invacare-aquatec.com

European Distributor Organisation: Invacare « Kleiststralle 49 « D-32457 Porta Westfalica
Tel: (49) (0)57 31 754 540 - Fax: (49) (0)57 31 754 541 - edo@invacare.com

Espana: Invacare SA - c/Areny s/n - Poligon Industrial de Celra - E-17460 Celra (Girona)
Tel: (34) (00972 49 32 00 - Fax: (34) (0)972 49 32 20 - contactsp@invacare.com

France: Invacare Poirier SAS - Route de St Roch » F-37230 Fondettes
Tel: (33) (0)2 47 62 64 66« Fax: (33) (0)2 47 42 12 24 « contactfr@invacare.com

Ireland: Invacare Ireland Ltd - Unit 5 Seatown Business Campus - Seatown Road - Swords « County Dublin - Ireland
Tel:(353) 1 810 7084 - fax: (353) 1 810 7085 - ireland@invacare.com

Italia: Invacare Mecc San s.r.l. » Via dei Pini 62 » I-36016 Thiene (VI)
Tel: (39) 0445 38 00 59 « Fax: (39) 0445 38 00 34 . italia@invacare.com

Nederland: Invacare BV - Celsiusstraat 46 - NL-6716 BZ Ede
Tel: (31) (0)318 695 757 - Fax: (31) (0)318 695 758 - nederland@invacare.com

Norge: Invacare AS « Grensesvingen 9 « Postboks 6230 - Etterstad « N-0603 Oslo
Tel: (47) (0)22 57 95 00 - Fax: (47) (0)22 57 95 01 « norway@invacare.com « island@invacare.com

Osterreich: Mobitec Mobilitatshilfen GmbH - Herzog Odilostrasse 101 + A-5310 Mondsee
Tel.: (43) 6232 5535 0« Fax.: (43) 6232 5535 4 - office@mobitec-austria.com - austria@invacare.com

Portugal: Invacare Lda - Rua Estrada Velha « 949 « P-4465-784 Leca do Balio
Tel: (351) (0)225 1059 46/47 « Fax: (351) (0)225 1057 39 « portugal@invacare.com

Sverige & Suomi: Invacare AB - Fagerstagatan 9 5-163 91 Spanga
Tel: (46) (0)8 761 70 90 - Fax: (46) (0)8 761 81 08 » sweden@invacare.com » finland@invacare.com

Switzerland: Kiischall AG < Benkenstrasse 260 « CH-4108 Witterswil
Tel.: (41) (0)61 487 70 80 » Fax.: (41) (0)61 487 70 81 » kueschall@invacare.com

United Kingdom: Invacare Limited « Pencoed Technology Park « Pencoed, Bridgend CF35 5HZ
Tel: (44) (0)1656 776200 - Fax: (44) (0)1656 776201 - UK@invacare.com
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